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Summary of Malaysia Balloon Fiesta - Malaysia is located in the center of South East Asia, and becoming a favorite tourism spot along with Singapore and Thailand. It is attractively lower in prices and economical sense in Malaysia than neighboring countries; therefore, it is very rapid glowing metropolitan, Kuala Lumpur to enjoy sightseeing and playing in the nature, ecotourism. The government emphasizes English language education in addition to enforce the city ordinance law are becoming very successful. Both civilian and the government have been working together to feature a national tourism to produce the achievements. On the other hand, Langkawi, Kedah state, has an advantage to attract tourists with plenty of national resources to provide tasty foods in best possible eye popping prices. Main tourist attraction here is golf tour; and, there is no selling point to attract majority. - Events representing Malaysia today are Formula one race event and Tour de Langkawi bicycle racing. How about the studying cost and performance of those events? Cost of operating single Formula one event is between mere 40 and 50 million US dollars; and even Tour de Langkawi is about 2 to 3 million dollars. This year’s Formula one official qualify day spectators was expected for 35,000 attendances, with the capacity of circuit is 94,000 seats. Despite of discount ticket madness aimed for120, 000 sales in race day Sunday, the number of audience at the checkered flag was disappointed 107,634. - Recently, the hot air balloon event is introduced in many countries as the event that rather economical and can expect huge number of tourists. Past event at Saga city, in Japan, is a rural southern town with relatively small tourism industry in remote location from big city. Hot air balloon festival held in 2005 attracted eight hundred thousands people. When there was the International competition on the other year, the event brought in over one million people in the day. In Myanmar, Free flight for tourists is established, and has been successfully operating. - By hosting environmental projects such as hot air balloon in Kedah state, the name of Alor Setar and Langkawi will be known to the world. In the future, it is possible to open Asian competition, and even the World class competition. Image of hot air balloon is always coexistent with nature; therefore, it is easily merge with ecotourism that is glowing popularity in Malaysia. It will become the controversy event that can coexist with environmental issue towards the world attentions. - For many tourists from all over Malaysia and other neighbor countries, promoting Kedah state, Alor Setar and Langkawi will contribute to increase the number of intercommunication and tourism. Opening the sky-sports in Malaysia will greatly promote local economy.
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Outline Name of Event : Malaysia Balloon Fiesta 2007 (Tentative) Organizer : Malaysia Ballo0n Fiesta Organizing Committee Date of Event : 2007 Support : Kedha State Government   : Malaysia Tourism Promotion Board   : Alor Setar Government Sponsor : TBA Cooperator : TBA Cooperate Associations : TBA Cooperate TV Stations : TBA Event Cooperate : TBA Communication Cooperate: TBA Official Car Cooperate : TBA Equipments Cooperate : TBA
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Schedule of Fiesta Day 1 WED



Foreigner arrive Alor setar



Day 2 THU



Test, Inspection



Moor (Cable Captivate Launch )



Day 3 FRI



Festival-1



Free flight (morning), Moor at Alor Setar Town



Day 4 SAT



Festival-2



Free flight (morning), Moor at Alor Setar Town



Day 5 SUN



Festival-3



Free flight (morning), Moor at Langkawi



Day 6 MON



Free day



Kedha State



Day 7 TUE



Foreigner departure
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Cable Captivate Launch / Experience Ride Safely attached cables are anchored on heavy objects on the ground for limiting operation and rising height of balloon. Pilot of balloon will be maneuvering from ground to launching into not so high altitude from ground but very exciting experience for passengers for unique feeling for soft launching and landing in the basket. This ride are provided for any age group from little children to elderly folks, ladies and not so confident on own health conditions. It is not required anything for passenger for this experience ride. Balloon is seen in the air from distance away, makes big impact for any viewers from ground, as well as other riders on the balloons at near by. Floating in the air for ten minutes or so has brings to anybody for guaranty satisfactions of ultimate felling of life time.
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Free Flight / Passenger Ride Release your cables, launch into the no limit! We can bring up into more altitude over beautiful scenery of Kedah state, Malaysia. It can be prize drawing for big time ride for selected customer too.
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Kedah Balloon Illusion Fireworks and Hot air balloon both are corroborating each other for featuring spectacular in the sky show pageant at Alor Setar and Langkawi region. Huge line up of hot air balloons in the dusk of northern land can perform a live artistic drama at large scale amphitheatre. Balloon can actually perform with synchronizing with music play.
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Kids Hot Air Balloon Study Class Hot air balloon is very close to young and young at heart all time. Small children have a relentless longing for the sky and its own flying domination in there imaginations. First experience for up in the air by human was made by hot air balloon in the history book. Who can imagine from seeing smoke from chimney has power for lifting human body in the air? His imagination was bigger than his actual life. Today, so many children are living in the virtual world of scene on the screen. This is a real thing. We can present for them in your eyes at live experience at this study class for children. Summary of guidance of this study - Basic science class teach them for theory of specific gravity, such as warmer air has less weight than colder air in same volume in same pressure condition. Perfect example of explanation is here at hot air balloon experience. - We will provide smaller model of hot air balloon to have demonstrate to them for size dose not mater for this theory can apply for real size hot air balloon too. Contents of studies - Lectures for fundamental of launching mechanism of hot air balloon - Lecture for history of hot air balloon - On the hand building model hot air balloon - Actual launching challenge by children - Demonstration of real size hot air balloon/may has an experience ride too
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Data-1 　 Number of Spectator in J apan RD/Year



1996



1997



1998



1999



2000



2001



2002



2003



2004



2005



Koyama



Koyama



Motegi



Motegi



Watarase



Watarase



Watarase



Watarase



Watarase



Watarase



895,900



140,000



13,900



40,000



17,000



34,000



34,000



6,500



43,000



46,500



Saku



Saku



Saku



Saku



Saku



Saku



Saku



Saku



Saku



Saku



97,000



105,000



95,000



110,000



128,000



106,000



142,000



153,000



175,000



216,000



Hokkaido



Hokkaido



Suzuka



Suzuka



Suzuka



Suzuka



Suzuka



Suzuka



Suzuka



Suzuka



109,000



68,000



34,000



44,500



20,000



49,000



53,000



61,800



117,900



113,100



Suzuka



Suzuka



Sendai



Motegi



Saga



Saga



Saga



Saga



Saga



Saga



70,000



65,000



33,000



12,000



765,000



718,000



595,600



894,000



997,000



798,000



Saga



Saga



Saga



Saga



Motegi



Motegi



Motegi



Motegi



Motegi



Motegi



883,000



1,071,000



720,000



680,000



31,000



47,000



38,600



52,000



46,000



60,000



1,333,000



1,449,000



895,900



886,500



961,000



954,000



863,200



1,167,300



1,378,900



1,233,600



Round-1



Round-2



Round-3



Round-4



Round-5



Total



※1997 Round-5 at Saga were World Championship / 10days
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Data-2 Spectator sorting Family or Family and Friend



Friend



Couple



Alone



Other



AVERAGE



66.1%



14.6%



5.2%



13.2%



1.0%



WATARASE



53.0%



12.0%



3.5%



30.4%



1.1%



SAKU



76.5%



9.0%



3.9%



9.3%



1.3%



SUZUKA



64.7%



12.9%



12.1%



10.3%



0%



SAGA



67.5%



18.2%



6.0%



7.5%



0.7%



MOTEGI



54.3%



18.0%



4.9%



21.5%



1.2%



Who do you come with ? MOTEGI



Fami l y or Fami l y and Fri e nd



SAGA



Fri e nd



SUZUKA



Cuppl e



SAKU



Al one



WATARASE



Oth e r



AVERAGE 0%



20%



40%



60%



80%



100%
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Optional Plans （１）  Photo Contest Theme: Sky, Blue, Balloons, Scenery, Kedah’s beauty, and experiences these materials are in the eyes of photographers, any direct and related materials are accepted. Any works from in the term of fiesta and its related materials are eligible for contesting. Requirement and material condition: Only mature photographers are eligible for entry. Color printed material in designated size by the organizer. Filled out requested matters on entry form (down loadable from official home page of the event) along with material to send to the organizer. Once entered materials are not eligible for retune to contestants. Application address: TBA Contest Body: The organizer office Selected judge/s by the organizer Presentation of prize: Notification will be send by mail to contestant Announcement on official home page of the event by the organizer Display: Selected prize recipients are displaying at KLCC Prize: Recommendation, Special recommendation, Semi-recommendation, Accepted and Honorable mention is eligible for prize. Prizes are established as invitation for guest tour for Langkawi region. Present specialty gifts of local commodities. Support organizer: TBA Cooperative organizer: TBA



(2) Excursion Bus Tour Departing from launching site of hot air balloon, then lap around trip of city of Alor Setar, Kedah state. Group bus tour can provide easy following trip for balloon flight pass. Visiting interesting structures and historic sites for spectating for flights from land and sky combination will enjoy different angle of visiting this breath taking beauty of state.



(3) Opening Parade / Lighting Ceremony for Night Light Fantasy Using banner on the side of balloons for across the road holding banner, parade will march thru main part of town for warming up visitors. Ceremonial light on pageant will be performed for city wide display of lighting.
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■Operation of hot air balloon captive flight ride program Cable captivate flight Uses of anchoring vehicles and/or large tree trunks are at least three to four corner locations to makes a limitation of flight operation during in the air after launching a balloon. Maximum altitude is limited to set bellow twenty meter from ground. (Depending on size of launching site) Operating time Maximum time of total three hours of operation per day or use of 100Kg of propane gas. *Pilot in command are operating balloon under his control at the at time of operation either in the air or at the ground. In order to maintain attention for safety of passengers under severe condition in the wicker basket, it must be under three hours per day for safest operation. Crew formation One, Pilot (Captain, pilot in command) One, Co-pilot (second officer) One, Ground master (responsible for ground operation) One to two, Ground crew (supporting ground operation) *Usual formation is five men crew. It can be operated by four men with comfortable level too Site requirement In order to launch balloon in captive operation, following site requirement must be met, 1.50 meter squire of flat land (balloon basket must locate in the middle of the site, then fully unwrapping envelope any directions to clear the outside end of site) 2.Access for supporting vehicles 3.No obstacles for ground and in the air for operation Weather condition 1.Wind velocity must be under four meter per sec. on the ground and in the air 2.Experience ride must be launch under 3 meter per sec. of wind at any direction at both on the ground and in the air. 3.Any of followings and/or anticipations of conditions are limited and/or cancelling of launch,Rain (wet precipitation), Gusty wind, Snow, Lightning, and Strong up lifting stream. *Operation of hot air balloon has been heavily influenced by weather. Especially wind condition is a big factor for safe operation. Pilot in command is determining for launching. Crew and passengers must be following his guidance at the all time. It must be announced to all passengers for this condition. 12



■Operation of hot air balloon captive flight ride program Operating time -In general, inland weather phenomena has gradually increasing speed of wind from sunrise to its peak of the day in the early afternoon. (morning and evening calms) - Rule of sum says, best time for launching a balloon is between sunrise until eleven o’clock in the morning. Chances are smaller between eleven o’clock and three o’clock in the afternoon. -And after three o’clock in the afternoon time frames are more depending on seasonal character of weather condition. -Our best recommendation for safest operation and more probability of launching time frame is between sunrise to eleven o’clock in the morning.
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■Preparation of launching 1. Equipment setting, Site setting



40 minutes



- Site layout determination, Unloading equipments - Locating anchoring vehicle and determination of anchoring objects (fasten mooring cables for captivating flight) - Assemble wicker basket, Testing propane burner - Unfold and laid out envelope on the ground



2. Inflation



*Additional one to one and half hour for credit banner installment for side of envelope.



20 minutes



- Sending outside (cold) air by powerful fan from lip (bottom) of envelope (To inflate envelope to basic shape of balloon) - Check operation and closure of parachute vent - Inspection of surface of envelope for any damage - Start sending hot air by ignited burner from lip of envelope



3. Raising balloon



5 minutes



- Inflating more hot air to upright position of balloon for launching



4. Preparation complete and pre-flight check



5 minutes



- Final check and confirm operation of parachute vent - Pre-launching test maneuver - Determine for length of mooring cables (If captivating flight will be launching)



Above procedures must be conclude approximately one hour prior to launching.
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